
COLUMBUS & FRANKLIN COUNTY METRO PARKS 
List of Metro Parks Team Members for Vendors

METRO PARKS DIRECTORS

Tim Moloney – Executive Director 
614-895-6202
moloney@metroparks.net

Larry Peck – Deputy Director
614-895-6236
peck@metroparks.net

Rick McGivern – Finance Director 
614-895-6204
rpmcgivern@metroparks.net

Renee Telfer – Human Resources Director 
614-895-6235
telfer@metroparks.net

DEPARTMENTS

Jen Boniface –  
Manager, Park Operations
614-508-8008
boniface@metroparks.net

Dan Kaderly –  
Manager, Park Operations
614-895-6205
kaderly@metroparks.net

Kevin Kasnyik –  
Manager, Resource Management 
& Park Operations
614-895-6239
kasnyik@metroparks.net

Josh Laughbaum –  
Manager, Park Operations
614-895-6243
laughbaum@metroparks.net

Steve Studenmund – Strategic  
Planning/Land Acquisition Manager 
614-895-6231
studenmund@metroparks.net

Shawn Hall –  
Information Systems Manager
614-895-6357
shall@metroparks.net

Kay French – Accountant  
(Purchasing & Prevailing Wage Coord.) 
614-895-6203
french@metroparks.net

Jill Snyder –  
Visitor Engagement Manager
614-895-6211
snyder@metroparks.net

METRO PARKS

Battelle Darby Creek Metro Park 
Geoff Hamilton – Park Manager
614-878-1076
hamilton@metroparks.net

Blacklick Woods Metro Park 
Jess McClintock – Park Manager
614-864-3059
mcclintock@metroparks.net

Blacklick Woods Golf Course 
Danny Sorgini – Golf Course Manager
614-861-3193
sorgini@metroparks.net

Blendon Woods/Rocky Fork  
Metro Parks 
Heather Edwards – Park Manager
614-895-6219
hedwards@metroparks.net

Chestnut Ridge Metro Park 
Marty Shull – Park Manager
614-837-9808
shull@metroparks.net

Clear Creek Metro Park
Steve Kinser – Park Manager
740-969-8210
kinser@metroparks.net

Glacier Ridge & Homestead Metro 
Parks/Heritage Trail 
Jerry Strosnider – Park Manager
614-873-7154
strosnider@metroparks.net

Highbanks Metro Park
Matthew Kaderly – Park Manager
614-846-7157
mkaderly@metroparks.net

Inniswood Metro Gardens
Bryan Knowles – Public Gardens Manager
614-895-6216
knowles@metroparks.net

Pickerington Ponds Metro Park
Shelly Richardson – Park Manager
614-837-9808
richardson@metroparks.net

Prairie Oaks Metro Park
Kerry Knowles – Park Manager
614-879-0020
kdunn@metroparks.net

Quarry Trails Metro Park
Ryan Mader – Park Manager
614-565-1539
mader@metroparks.net

Roving Construction Crew
Michael Shaeffer – Supervisor
614-864-6588
shaeffer@metroparks.net

Scioto Audubon Metro Park/ 
Greenway Trails 
Daniel White – Park Manager
614-445-1076
white@metroparks.net

Scioto Grove Metro Park
Kurt Fortman – Park Manager
614-539-3339
fortman@metroparks.net

Sharon Woods Metro Park
Vinnie Billow – Park Manager
614-895-6225
billow@metroparks.net

Slate Run Metro Park & 
Slate Run Living Historical Farm
Marty Shull – Park Manager
614-837-1710
shull@metroparks.net

Three Creeks Metro Park
Marshall Reese – Park Manager
614-409-9914
reese@metroparks.net

Walnut Woods Metro Park
Mindi McConnell – Park Manager
614-836-2683
mcconnell@metroparks.net


